MODIFIED CHAIN HOIST
ELECTRIC CHAIN HOISTS
USER MANUAL
HSC-01 Chain Hoist
1750-03-00-01
StageMaker Model: SR05
This chain hoist control system is intended for professional use only.
Read this entire document before installing, operating, or using

1250 = MLI - 03= StageMaker SR05 - 00= No VFD Mod -
Chain Hoist Modifications
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
01= RM-50HA0E-5C13S12M-CT1M/ absolute encoder,  mounted to end of
Limit shaft with single beam spring coupling, HIB mounting bracket, SIL1 HIB
board, Data Output XLR tail, 14 Pin power / control tail
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Modified Chain Hoist– User Manual – Technical Specifications
Page 12 of 16
• CABLE SPECIFICATIONS
DATA CABLE
The Data Cable uses Neutrik 6 Pin XLR connectors with 6 Conductor (3 Twisted Pair) 22AWG shielded
cable. Cable is an MLI product, part number 1500-50-00-01-001.
HOIST POWER CONTROL CABLE
The Hoist Power and Control Cable uses 7 Conductor 16AWG cable with Soriau 14 pin (P14) connector.
Cable is an MLI product, part number 1500-10-00-15-001.
PIN FUNCTION COLOR
1 24VDC + Pink
2 0VDC Grey
3 TX+ From Hub White
4 TX- From Hub Brown
5 RX- From Hoist Green
6 RX+ From Hoist Yellow
DATA CABLE, HOIST TO HUB
PIN FUNCTION COLOR
A L1 BLACK
B L2 RED
C L3 BLUE
D UP BROWN
E COMMON VIOLET
F DOWN YELLOW
N GROUND GREEN/YELLOW
HOIST POWER/CONTROL P14
INSTALLATION
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Hoist Safety Controller – User Manual – Installation
Page 13 of 16
• SYSTEM CONNECTIONS
Prior to powering up the system, all cabling should be properly installed and connected in the following
manner:
Each Hoist has been equipped with a Power Control Cable tail. Connect Chain Hoists to controller with
16/7 Hoist Power and Control Cables.
DATA CONNECTIONS
Each Hoist has been equipped with a Data Cable tail. Connect Chain Hoists to Data Collection Hub (DCH)
with Motion Labs 6pin XLR Data Cables.
INSTALLATION
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Hoist Safety Controller – User Manual – Installation
Page 14 of 16
•  POWER UP
The power up sequence for the system will be detailed in the respective Front-End manuals.
• HOIST SETUP & CONFIGURATION
The setup & configuration of the 1750-03-00-01 in this manual is specified by the base hoist model and
detailed in the manufacturers user manual.
• OPERATION
The operation of the 1750-03-00-01 in this manual is specified by the base hoist model and detailed in
the manufacturers user manual and in the respective Front-End manuals.
• FAULTS
The hoist itself does not indicate any faults.
MAINTENANCE
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Hoist Safety Controller – User Manual – Maintenance
Page 15 of 16
• INSPECTIONS
All maintenance and inspections are to be done in accordance with the manufacturers manuals.
SPARE PARTS AND DISPOSAL
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Hoist Safety Controller – User Manual – Spare Parts and Disposal
Page 16 of 16
• SPARE PARTS